CANADIAN

JUNIOR FOOTBALL LEAGUE
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A Canadian Tradition since 1883

PRAIRIE FOOTBALL CONFERENCE

Week #3 — 2019
Games played on August 31 & September 1, 2019
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STANDINGS
TEAM GAMES| WON LOST| TIED | FOR AGAINST POINTS | /-
SASKATOOM HILLTOPS 3 3 0 0 92 b B 34
EDMONTON HUSKIES 3 2 1 0 106 39 4 67
REGINA THUNDER 3 2 1 0 102 100 4 2
WINMNIPEG RIFLES 3 1 2 0 112 94 2 18
EDMONTON WILDCATS 3 1 2 0 46 98 2 52
CALGARY COLTS 3 0 3 0 v 106 0 59

WEEK THREE RESULTS
Calgary Colts 16 at Edmonton Wildcats 23
Regina Thunder 52 at Winnipeg Rifles 45
Saskatoon Hilltops 24 at Edmonton Huskies 22

UPCOMING WEEK FOUR GAMES
Edmonton Wildcats at Calgary Colts at McMahon Stadium - Sept 7 7:00 PM MDT
Regina Thunder at Saskatoon Hilltops at SMF Field — Sept 7 7:00 PM CST
Bye week for Winnipeg Rifles and Edmonton Huskies

SCORING
All players with 14+ points
# NAME TEAM TD'S FG § C1 C2 ST PTS.
¥ KLEITER, Rylan SASKATOOMN 2 4 | 0 (11 0| 0] 35
25 MIMOR, Alex WINMIPEG ] 8|0 (MM [0| 0] 35
1 MAXIMUIK, Eric REGIMA a 4 |2 (12| 0| 0| 26
80 CLAYTOM, Sam EDM. HUSKIES 3 0|0 |0[0|0]| 18
33 GAYLE, Alex EDM. HUSKIES 3 0|0 0[0|0)] 18
5 MNAUJOKS, Riley WINMIPEG 3 0|0 |0(0| 0| 18
25 |CUPELLI, Luca EDM. HUSKIES ] 2,4(4|0]|0)| 14
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4 OFLAHERTY, Declan
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1  STEMBRIDGE, KJ
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SCHERLE, Blake
HERMANMN, Tyler
NALJOKS, Riley
BELWAY, Cole
OLSON, Cody

TABACL, Dante

'NAME

ABROOK, Ben
BURZUK, Brandt
LOMG, Brayden
URCIUOLI, Brandon
MITAYANGO, Mathe
OLSON, Cody
PAWLIUK, Dustin
GAYLE, Alex
BAMAHENE, Albert
EMGLISH, Ramaone

'NAME

SOLYPA, Tim
GRAHAM, Connor
OLING, Rannie
CLAYTON, Sam
DOUGLAS, Ethan
SOKUL, Rylan
DICKS, Keegan
FOORD, Isaac
MITAYANGO, Mathe
MAYALA, Adley

TEAM
EDM. HUSKIES
REGINA
SASKATOON
WIMNIPEG
CALGARY
EDM. WILDCATS
EDM. WILDCATS

CALGARY

_ATTS. COMPS.

106
111
73
143
83
33
16
20

RUSHING
All players with 100+ yards

hA3
5.06
518
6.08
6.33
6.95
6.29
533
3.81
.63

AVG.
1440
19.54
17.07
10.67
16.31
16.15
16.83
21.22
211
14.83

TEAM CARRIES YARDS AVG.
SASKATOON 93 514
EDM. HUSKIES k2 263
REGIMA 45 233
WINMNIPEG 37 225
WINMIPEG 24 152
EDM. WILDCATS 19 132
EDM. WILDCATS 21 132
EDOM. HUSKIES 24 128
CALGARY 32 122
EDM. WILDCATS 16 106
RECEIVING
All players with 175+ yards
TEAM 'RECPT YARDS
WINMIPEG 20 230
SASKATOON 13 254
EDM. HUSKIES 14 239
EDM. HUSKIES 21 224
REGIMA 13 212
REGIMA 13 210
SASKATOON 12 202
REGIMA 9 19
WINMNIPEG g 190
CALGARY 12 178
PASSING

All players with 10+ attempts

COMP.%: YARDS AVG.

66 623 897 | B.4E
70 €3.1 990 892
13 58.9 613 | 840
79 552 | 1174 | 821
84 53.0 503 6.06
13 39.4 154 | 4867
g 50.0 145 9.06
10 50.0 154 | 7.70
PUNTING

All punters with 10+ punts

NAME TEAM NUMBER GROSS
| _ YARDS
STEMBRIDGE, KJ CALGARY 10 394
OPIOLA, Dallas WINNIPEG 22 801
CUPELLI, Luca EDM. HUSKIES 18 648
ZAROWNY, Matt EDM_WILDCATS 28 985
MAXIMUIK, Eric REGINA 22 769
BROVVN, John SASKATOON 24 821

 TD'S | %TD'S  LONG. INT. %INT
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PUNT RETURNS

All players with 45+ yards

¥ | NAME TEAM 'RETURNS YARDS AVG. L TD'S
& FOORD, Isaac REGIMNA 12 115 958 29 0
82 GODSON, Ethan SASKATOON 12 108 9.00 18 0
12 WILTONM, Ben EDM. HUSKIES [ 93 1328 | 23 0
8  WITHROW, Jake EDM. WILDCATS 9 80 8.89 14 0
83 MAYALA, Adley CALGARY b T 1640 44 0
80 ADESEYE. Seguin CALGARY 9 61 6.78 12 0
22 MOEROW, Brant SASKATOON g 48 6.00 15 0
KICK OFFS
All kickers with 5+ kicks
# NAME TEAM NO. GROSS GR. NET NET | L | S
] _ YARDS AVG. YARDS AVG.
25 CUPELLI, Luca EDM. HUSKIES 15 832 b5 4 bAT 365 | 67 | O
1 MAXIMUIK, Eric REGINA 14 765 b4.8 451 322 60 D
7 KLEITEE, Rylan SASKATOON 16 812 50.8 541 338 | 58 | O
25 MINOR, Alex WINMIPEG 15 665 443 435 290 | 55 | D
11 FRITSEM, Sebastian EDM. WILDCATS 5 197 394 53 106 | 49 | 0
KICK OFF RETURNS
All returners with 75+ yards
# NAME TEAM 'RETURNS YARDS AVG. L TD'S
8 WITHROW, Jake EDM. WILDCATS 9 186 20.67 40 0
31 REIGER, Justin REGINA 4 150 37.50 80 0
80 ADESEYE, Sequin CALGARY B 131 16.38 23 0
9 LAMB, Greg REGINA b 112 22.40 34 0
g0 McMILLANM, Luke WINNIPEG B 100 16.67 22 0
12 WILTOM, Ben EDM. HUSKIES b 93 15.60 7 0
10 TURPLE, Matt SASKATOON 4 83 2075 26 0
26 MCLEAN, Carter SASKATOON 4 82 20.50 3 0
31 CAMPBELL, Cheyvez EDM. HUSKIES 4 [ 19.00 25 0
FIELD GOALS
All kickers with 1+ attempts
# NAME TEAM TRIED GOOD TOT.YDS. LONG %
88 STACKHOUSE, Matt CALGARY 1 1 33 33 100.0
25 MINOR, Alex WINNIPEG 10 o 188 34 80.0
7 KLEITER, REylan SASKATOON b 4 104 Y 80.0
1 MAXIMUIK, Ernic REGINA B 4 109 43 667
32 SAUMDERS, Colby EDM. WILDCATS 2 1 36 36 50.0
25 CUPELLI, Luca EDM. HUSKIES B 2 32 20 33.3
8 HARTMAN, Ethan EDM. HUSKIES 3 1 27 27 33.3
1 STEMBRIDGE, KJ CALGARY 1 0 0 0 0.0



PENALTIES

TEAM PENALTIES YARDAGE +[-
CHARGED OTHER TEAM CHARGED OTHER TEAM
WINMIPEG RIFLES 28 44 324 430 -106
REGINA THUNMDER 34 37 296 380 -84
EDMONTON HUSKIES 37 41 294 322 -28
CALGARY COLTS 47 34 37T 346 31
SASKATOOMN HILLTOPS 34 34 344 258 66
EDMONTOMN WILDCATS 44 34 37 270 101
TAKEAWAYS - GIVEAWAYS
TAKEAWAYS GIYEAYWAYS
TEAM INT's FR's T.0.0 TOTAL | INT's Fumbles T.0.0 TOTAL | TAKEAWAY -
GIVEAYAY
EDMOMNTOMN HUSKIES a 4 3 15 ] 3 3 G 2]
SASKATOOMN HILLTOPS i 4 3 13 4 1 1 G [
EDMOMNTOMN WILDCATS 4 4 i 14 5 2 3 10 4
REGIMNA THUMNDER ] 4 1 11 ] 2 2 10 1
WINMIPEG RIFLES 4 4 2 10 ] [ 3 16 -G
CALGARY COLTS 1 1 4 a] a a] 7 21 -15
DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES
All players with 1+ fumble recoveries
# MNAME TEAM FR  YARDS AVG. L . TD
31 CAMPBELL, Cheyvez EOM HUSKIES 2 2 1.00 2 0
94 TURNER, Dewyn WINMNIPEG 1 g2 82.00 g2 1
86 SELENT, Sheycoy WINMNIPEG 1 a0 30.00 a0 1
23 LAWSOM, Hunter EDM WILDCATS 1 2 2.00 2 0
51 EBERLE, Dalton REGIMNA 1 0 0.00 0 0
98 FOURMNIER, Tristian EDM HUSKIES 1 0 0.00 0 0
97 GRAMNT, Dalton WINMIPEG 1 0 0.00 0 0
8 HOLMES, Colton SASKATOON 1 0 0.00 0 0
21 HORVATH, Dom WINMIPEG 1 0 0.00 0 0
34 MCCAIG, Ethan SASKATOON 1 0 0.00 0 0
92 MILFORD, Cole EDM WILDCATS 1 0 0.00 0 0
91 MONTGRAMND, Andrew REGIMNA 1 0 0.00 0 0
22 MORROW, Brant SASKATOON 1 0 0.00 0 0
4  OKUNLOLA, Joseph CALGARY 1 0 0.00 0 0
29 PERKINS, Moah EDM WILDCATS 1 0 0.00 0 0
45 PINGUE, Jadyn SASKATOON 1 0 0.00 0 0
49 STUSEK, Carter REGIMNA ( 0 0.00 0 0
92 WIRACHOWSKY  Brian REGIMNA 1 0 0.00 0 0
44  WOLINSKI, Steven EDM HUSKIES 1 0 0.00 0 0
17 ZAROWNMNY . Matt EDM WILDCATS 1 0 0.00 0 0
INTERCEPTIONS
All players with 2+ interceptions
# MNAME TEAM INT  YARDS AVG. L TD
31 CAMPBELL, Cheyvez EDM HUSKIES 4 16 4.00 12 0
22 MORROW, Brant SASKATOON 2 113 56.50 113 1
1 SMITH, Ty EDM WILDCATS 2 112 56.00 70 1
6 GIDDINGS, Jared SASKATOON 2 14 7.00 14 0
24 MARTIM, Brandyn REGIMA 2 3 1.50 3 0
27 MARCOTTE-CRIBB. Finn REGIMA 2 2 1.00 2 0
12 WILTON, Ben EDM HUSKIES 2 0 0.00 0 0




_NAME
HIFPE, Chopper
KEATING, Riley
KEMCOH, Mo
FUNEK, Jaxon
SNEESBY, Cole
SMITH, Ty
WILLIAMSON, Davin
BUCEL, Tecdor
PINGUE, Jadyn
HAUBRICH, Tyson
CAMPBELL, Cheyvez
DAISY, Austin
HODINSKY, Justin
SIWIRA, Tadi
MARTIM, Jon
VAN der KORPUT, Brett
MARTIM, Brandyn
ZAROWNY, Matt
PERKINS, Moah
OKUNLOLA, Joseph
HART, Stephen
MANTY KA, Evan
HOLMES, Colton
MORROW, Brant
BAKEHE, Rony
RICHARDSON, Jake
FOSSEN, Brady
WOOD, Zachary
BRISTOL, Tyrese
WILLS, Ryan
FRAMCIS, Dwight
WILTOM, Ben
MARCOTTE-CRIBB, Finn
STUSEK, Carter
WIRACHOWSKY, Brian
BISTRITZAN, Myles
LEVKOSKY, Martin
WILSON, Troy
GIDDINGS, Jared
MORROW, Kirk
TURNER, Dewvyn
HART, Michael
GOETZ, Thomas
SAVCHUK, Tony
GIORGIS, Nahome
WOLINSKI, Steven
HO%T, Josh
LINDBERG, Cole
MACMEIL, Colton
DAVIDGE, Ben
EBERLE, Dalton
ADANS, Sean
BELL, Carson
LENZ, Jogh
HORWATH, Dom
THOMSON, Riley
GASKIN, Keyshawn
MAURCIERI, Jordan
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DEFENSE
All players with 15+ points
| STT | 5TA | QBS |

1 0 0

(=T~ — T — T~ I — I = =~ A = =R =R =N — T — R — T — R — I % R — T — R — T — TR — R — T — Y — R — R ) R =]

e
-RI-RE-RI-RI-BF
wn

oD o D D D D =S D D D DD =D D DD DD DD DD D DD DD DD DD DD D =S DD DD DD =D DD DD D D D D o 2 o
[=]
(=]

s o O O a0 D R D =S DO RMMERMOOROSODOD WD DD MO S RRMS O A WD RS D D WD DD = A O s O

(=T = L= =NE * = — N — T — T — R

1=
=]

a
[=TE =T~ — I — I~ T = — I — I =~~~ I = I = I~~~ I =~ N = = B = = = I = Y == R =R =N =R =T — T T = R = R = S = T e R e B e S e S e TR e S S = T e TR e B S e Y Y S R |

(=R = =-R === - - - N R RN~ -~ -]

(¥

Dcnr\zn:nﬁ

[=Hi=Rl=N == =R =R == =]

i
EIN]

[=TE T — T — I~ I = =~ L = = I — T — R — R — R T R — R — R — = RN R — I = = I = I — I~ I = I~ I =~ I = I = I = I = I~ I = I — T = T~ N = I = =~ S~ T — I~~~ T — I = — S = I~ — =~ ]
=]

[-p . g R -E R - -E-A-A - - NNy - - R - AR - R - - NNy - R - R R R - - - S - [ o oy ey R AR QP - - R~ - - N [ SV PECUN A . ey ]
- - - -R - - - - -A-E - - R - - - - - - - - A - - - - - - -R - - - - - - - R - A - - NN - R - - - -A - - - R - - - - - - - -]
(= = R = R = I = Y = L= L= == R =R =T = R T = T = T = T o TR T B = S = R = T = T = T = TR B S T T = R = T = I = R S I = L= == =R =R ===
-:-:-1:-:-:-::1::-:::-::::1:—x::1::-:-::c:::1:-::::-::-::cc::cc:::cc::ccc::c:-g
L e e R L= =N = T = T = R e B e T e Y o R = B e TR = e B U = R = B e B e Y % B (% B R e R =R =R =T O IR = R = TR % R B = R == T e B SR o T = R T L R = T = B e R = Y = |

=]

45
43
43
42
41
40
35
39
35
38

BEEY

33
32
32
32
I
H
31
30
30
30
25
27
27

24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23

NNRRNR

205

20
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
16
16
15

15





